B/O FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6/93)

## 12-10-2001

101910828			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please	record the attached o	riginal docum	ents or copies thereof.
1. Name of Conveying Party(ies):	2. Name and Address of	of Receiving Pa	rty(ies):
Stephen PICKERING Boro DJURICIC	Name:	Represente	Community, ed by the Commission of ean Communities
11/15/0/	Internal Address:		
☐ Additional names of conveying parties attached.	Street Address:	Rue Alcide	De Gasperi
3. Nature of Conveyance:			
X Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other:	City, State, Zip:	L-2929 Lu	xembourg
Execution Date: October 29, 2001	☐ Additional name(s) and address(es) attached.		
4. (A) Patent Application Number(s):	4. (B) Patent Number(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:			
☐ Additional Num			
5. Name and Address of Party to whom Correspondence Concerning this Document Should be Mailed:	Total Number of App Pate	olications and ents Involved:	1
Name: RICHARD E. FICHTER Registration No. 26,382	7. Total Fee: (37 CFR 3.41)  XI Enclosed		\$40.00
Address: Bacon & Thomas 625 Slaters Lane	☐ Authorized to be		
Alexandria, VA 22314	8. Deposit Account Nu	<i>mber:</i> OPY OF THIS PAGE	02-0200 IF PAYING BY DEPOSIT ACCOUNT
DO NOT USE T			
9. Statement and Signature:  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the forego	oing is true and corre	ect and any	attached copy is  November 14, 2001
Richard E. Fichter	Signature Signature	V	Date
Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including cover sheet, at	tachments and document	4	

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, we, Stephen PICKERING a citizen of Great Britain, and Boro DJURICIC a citizen of The Netherlands respectively, have invented certain new and useful improvements as described in an application entitled PRECIPITATION PROCESS for Letters Patent of the United States, the application having been executed on even date herewith, and/or being identifiable in the United States Patent and Trademark Office by Serial No.

filed

; per PCT/GB00/00513 filed 15 February 2000.

WHEREAS, EUROPEAN COMMUNITY, Represented by the COMMISSION OF THE EUROPEAN COMMUNITIES a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Luxembourg and having offices, Rue Alcide De Gasperi, L-2920 Luxembourg ("Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, the application, and any and all Letters Patent or similar legal protection, foreign or domestic, to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, we transfer to Assignee, its successors and assigns, my entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, the above-identified application, corresponding domestic and foreign applications, all Letters Patents or similar legal protection issuing thereon, and all rights and benefits under any applicable treaty or convention; and we authorize the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States or foreign equivalent thereof to issue the Letters Patent of similar legal protection to the Assignee.

We authorize the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to insert in this instrument the filing date and serial number of the application when ascertained.

We authorize the Assignee, its successors and assigns, or anyone it may properly designate, to apply for Letters Patent or similar legal protection, in its own name if desired, in any and all foreign countries.

PATENT REEL: 012344 FRAME: 0420

We represent to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, that we have not and shall not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with this Assignment. We, my executors or administrators, will at any time upon request, without additional consideration, but at the expense of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, execute such additional writings and do such additional acts as the Assignee, its successors and assigns, may deem desirable to perfect its enjoyment of this grant, and render all assistance in making application for and obtaining, maintaining, and enforcing the Letters Patent or similar legal protection on the invention in any and all countries.

(Ste	ephen	PICKERING)	

Witness:

NICHOLAS

Witness:

Signature

Name:

Address: 10

PATENT

REEL: 012344 FRAME: 0421

- 3 --

Hillen
(Boro DJURICIC)

Date: 29 400708ER 2001

Witness: GEORG KRUMPEL

Signature forg

Name: GEORG URUMPEL

Address: WLOSTERNEUBLIRGERSTR.

50/35

A-ROOWIEN

Witness:

Signature bullan washing

Name: <u>PUNCAND</u> HARTINA

Address: Elsens ADTESTR.24

2485 NIMPASSING/L.

AUSTN (A

TOTAL P.00

PATENT REEL: 012344 FRAME: 0422